

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2009-0431

TO:	Mayor and City Council Members	

FROM: Jane Leslie, City Clerk

DATE: November 20, 2009

SUBJECT: Rochester Avon Recreation Authority Citizen Representative Appointment

REQUEST:

To provide City Council members with information for nomination of one (1) Citizen Representative to the Rochester Avon Recreation Authority for a three-year term to expire December 31, 2012 to fill the citizen representative term which was held by Council Member Nathan Klomp.

BACKGROUND:

Pursuant to Council's direction, the Notice of Vacancy on the Rochester Avon Recreation Authority has been posted. The Clerk's Office received the following Candidate Questionnaires from residents interested in serving:

Mr. Christopher Cobb Mr. James Duistermars Ms. Dianah Foster Mr. Jim Kubicina Mr. Edward Olson Mr. Alexios N. Pathenos, Esq.

A Candidate Questionnaire is also on file in the Clerk's office for Brian Probst, who indicated an interest in serving.

<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u>

For City Council to fill one (1) term to the Rochester Avon Recreation Authority that will expire December 31, 2012.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		